Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03181121 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3S26-R0 District:03

Counties: LEON

Road Name: MIDWAY MAINTENANCE - URBAN CONCRETE REPAIR

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42215127204(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: Thru 12/31/18

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/21/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Push-button Contract consists of night-time removal, replacement and/or repair of driveways, sidewalks,
detectable warning surfaces (DWS), curbs, gutters and inlet tops in urban locations of Leon County, as described in the
Appendices. Other services required to achieve this work include Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), adjusting utility features (e.g.
manhole rings, water meter boxes, valve risers, etc.), providing erosion control features, borrow material and hot-mix asphalt,
maintaining pedestrian and driveway access, sodding and watering disturbed areas. Coordinate work with owners of nearby
affected utilities. Contract services will be requested on a call-out basis; one call-out per calendar month is
anticipated.Mobilization is incidental to other items listed.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of $300,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.
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ALT Item

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3S26-R0O
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)

0102- 3-

0102- 60-
0102- 61-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-909-

0104- 1-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0110- 4-10
0120- 2- 2
0162- 1-11
0339- 1-
0425- 6-
0425- 15- 43
0425- 15- 44
0515- 1- 2
0515- 1-41
0515- 1-42
0515- 2-311
0515- 2-500
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0520- 3-
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
E102- 10-
E102-100-
E110- 70-
E570- 9- 1
E575- 1-

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

WORK ZONE SIGN

BUSINESS SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

VALVE BOXES, ADJUST

INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- WALKING SURFACE ONLY
INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM
PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

SODDING
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Unit

CcY

ED
EA
ED
ED
ED
DA

SY
LF
EA
SY
CY
SY
TN
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
MH
HR
SY
MG
SY

Quantity

250.000

500.000
12.000
1,000.000
24.000
10.000
12.000

500.000
200.000
10.000
2,530.000
300.000
1,500.000
20.000
5.000
40.000
80.000
40.000
40.000
40.000
40.000
40.000
50.000
300.000
10.000
2,250.000
200.000
500.000
20.000
200.000
100.000
34.000
1,500.000
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