

Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3S26-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)				
	0102- 3-	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	250.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	500.000
	0102- 61-	BUSINESS SIGN	EA	12.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	1,000.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	24.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	10.000
	0102-909-	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS	DA	12.000
	0104- 1-	ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS	SY	500.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	200.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	10.000
	0110- 4- 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	2,530.000
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	300.000
	0162- 1- 11	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	SY	1,500.000
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	20.000
	0425- 6-	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	5.000
	0425- 15- 43	INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- WALKING SURFACE ONLY	EA	40.000
	0425- 15- 44	INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY	EA	80.000
	0515- 1- 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	40.000
	0515- 1- 41	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL	LF	40.000
	0515- 1- 42	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM	LF	40.000
	0515- 2-311	PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1	LF	40.000
	0515- 2-500	PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE	LF	40.000
	0520- 1- 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	50.000
	0520- 1- 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	300.000
	0520- 3-	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	10.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	2,250.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	200.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	500.000
	E102- 10-	OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	MH	20.000
	E102-100-	MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES	HR	200.000
	E110- 70-	REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	SY	100.000
	E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	34.000
	E575- 1-	SODDING	SY	1,500.000